FILED

# BV

# BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

JUL 05 2018

In the Matter of	)	KS State Board of Healing Arts
Joseph Clark, P.A.	)	
	)	
Kansas License No. 15-00990	)	Docket No. 14-HA00103

#### **JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION**

**COMES NOW** the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with K.S.A. 77-501, et seq, and upon due consideration of the agency record, applicable statutes and regulation, and being duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- 1. On June 22, 2017, the Board issued a Final Order imposing the requirements therein.
- 2. The monitoring requirements of the June 22, 2017 Final Order have been satisfied and are hereby terminated.
- 3. In reference to page 10 of the June 22, 2017 order, to the extent that any party believes any unsatisfied terms of the 2014 or 2015 orders remain, the party shall notify the presiding officer via an email to the Board's General Counsel at tucker.poling@ks.gov, copying all parties.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this 3rd day of July, 2018

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

athleen Selzler Lipport, Executive Directo

## **NOTICE OF RIGHTS**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this is a Final Order. A Final Order is effective upon service. A party to an agency proceeding may seek judicial review of a Final Order by filing a petition in the District Court as authorized by K.S.A. 77-601, et seq. Reconsideration of a Final Order is not a prerequisite to judicial review. A petition for judicial review is not timely unless filed within 30 days following service of the Final Order. A copy of any petition for judicial review must be served upon Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, 800 SW Jackson St., Topeka, KS 66612.

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Journal Entry of Satisfaction, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018, addressed to:

Joseph Clark, P.A.

Lawrence, KS 66049

Mark A. Lynch Simpson, Logback, Lynch, Norris, P.A. 7400 West 110<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 600 Overland Park, KS 66210

and a copy was delivered to:

Nancy Dodik, Associate Disciplinary Counsel Carly Simons, Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Beth Visocsky, Operations Manager